General Description
The MAX3754/MAX3755 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
evaluation of the MAX3754/MAX3755 quad-port bypass
circuit. The EV kits enable testing of all the devices’ func-
tions. SMA connectors and 50Ω terminations are provided
for all input and output ports to facilitate connection to stan-
dard high-speed test equipment. The MAX3754/MAX3755
EV kits are fully assembled and tested.

MAX3754/MAX3755 Evaluation Kits
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2160; Rev 0; 9/01
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3754EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 TQFP-EP*
MAX3755EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 TQFP-EP*
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
AVX 843-946-0238 843-626-3123
Coilcraft 847-639-6400 847-639-1469
Murata 770-436-1300 770-436-3030 *Exposed paddle
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX3754/MAX3755
when contacting these component suppliers.
Component List MAX3754
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R1, R2, R4, R5,
R7, R8, R10, R11,
R13, R14, R16,
R17, R19, R20,
R22, R23, R25,
R26, R28, R29
20 43.2Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R3, R6, R9, R12,
R15, R18, R21,
R24, R27, R30
10 178Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R31 1 150Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
U1 1 MAX3754CCM 48-pin TQFP-EP
None 7 Shunts
None 1 MAX3754/MAX3755 data sheet
None 1
MAX3754/MAX3755 EV kit